One hundred and fort:'-six (146) 
persom1el participating in 10~: Savint;s Deposit program and Three hundred 
and mnety-eight (398) personnel participating in Savings Bond Program. 
The overall percentage for the Savwgs Bond Program l.S 87.2%. 

d. (U) Public Information 

(1) One hundred and five (105) Fleet Hometown news storl.es 
uere releas ed. 

e. (U) Counter Intelligence 

(1) Operational briefs Here proVided for all Navy support 
ECH rru.ssions conducted during the period. Other briefs Here conducted 
at f<TAG-ll 3-2. 

(2) Orientation bri.efs Here proVided for six (6) newly